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APPENDIX 8

QUESTIONNAIRE CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

SCREENER
Demographics
Self-reported health conditions
Physical function
Mini-Mental State Examination

BASELINE INTERVIEW

SECTION HH: HEALTH HABITS (Smoking, alcohol use, health care
utilization, weight, appetite, menopause, chewing and
swallowing problems)

SECTION AR: ARTHRITIS

SECTION HE: CADIOVASCULAR DISEASE AN DIABETES

SECTION DA: DAILY ACTIVITIES (Activities of Daily Living,
mobility, upper extremity, walking aids, life space,
social and emotional support)

SECTION EX: EXERCISE TOLERACE

SECTION LS: PERCEIVED QUALITY OF LIFE

SECTION PU: PULMONARY AN MISCELLANEOUS
Pulmonary (PU1-PU30)
Edema (PU31-PU32)
Leg pain (PU33-PU42)
Fatigue and weakness (PU43-PU47)
Exercise (PU48-PU56)
Sleep and rest (PU57)
Attendance at church and other events (PU58-PU62)

SECTION NE: NEUROLOGIC
Stroke (NE1-NE35)
Parkinson's (NE3 6 - 51)
Sensation (NE52-NE62)
Fainting (NE63-NE66)
Excretory functions (NE67 - NE7 3 )

SECTION CA: CANCER

SECTION AC: ACTIVITIES (Instrumental Acti vi ties of Daily Living
including heavy housework, driving)

SECTION GD: MENTAL HEALTH AN WELL-BEING
Geriatric Depression Scale
Personal mastery
Anxiety symptoms
Life events

SECTION BA: BALANCE AN FALLS

SECTION SE: SEEING AN HEARING

SECTION DM: DEMOGRAPHICS (Housing characteristics,
family characteristics, income sources, income adequacy,
work history, health care coverage)

SECTION CO: CONTACT AN PROXY INFORMTION

SECTION IC: INTERVIEWER COMMENTS
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CARD GREEN

ARTHRIS OR JOIN PAIN OF HANDS, ARMS OR SHOULDERS.............
ARTHRmS OR JOIN PAIN OF HIPS, KNEES OR FEET................................
BACK PAI..............................................................................................................
BALANCE PROBLEMSISTEADINESS ON FEET........................................
CANCER.................................................."""""""""""""""""""""""""""...........
DIABETS.................................................................................................................
EMOTIONAL OR PSYCHOLOGICAL PROBLEMS..........................................
HEARING PROBLEMS.............................................."""""""""""""""""""""'"
HEART DISEASE (CHEST PAIN, CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE, ETC.)...
HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE......................................................................................
HIP FRACTE.......................................................................................................

INJU Y......................................................."""""""''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''""""
LUNG DISEASE (EMPHYSEMA, ASTMA, CHRONIC BRONCHms, ETC.)
MEMORY PROBLEMS OR .CONFUSION.............................................................
PARKISON'S DISEASE......................................................................................
POR CIRCULATION IN LEGS............................................................................
STROKE...................................................."""""""""""""""""""""""""""............
VISION PROBLEMS..................................................""""""""'....................,.........
WEAKNESS/O SPECIFIC DISEASE...................................................................
OLD AGE (PROBE)................................................."""""""""""""""""""""''''''''
SOME OTHER PROBLEM OR CONDmON (SPECIFY).....................................
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CARD PINK

Less th 3 month ago,.................................

3 to 6 month ago,...........................................
6 month to 1 year ago,.. """'"''''''''''''''''''
1 to 3 yea ago,............................................
3 to 5 year ago,................................................
5 to 10 year ago,..............................................
10 to 15 ye.1I ago,...........................................
15 to 20 year ago, or.......................................
More than 20 year ago?..................................
REFUSED........................................................
DON'T KNOW.................................................

CARD BLUE

1

2

3
4
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8
9
-7
-8

A litte diffculty,..........................................
Some diffculty,..................... .......... .... .... ......
A lot of diffculty, or....................................
Are you unble to do it?..............................
REFUSED.....................................................
DON'T KNOW..............................................

1

2

3
4

-7
-8

CARD A

I CLOSE YOUR EYES I

CARD B

æ

.



CARD C

A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.

G.
H.
i.

Le then $3,00.............................

$3,00 - 5,99.............................
$6,00 - 7,99..............................
$8,00 - 9,99.............................
$10,00 - 14,99............................
$15,00 - 24,99.............................
$25,00 - 34,99............................
$35,00 - 49,99.............................
$50,00 or more.............................

1

2

3
4
5
6
7

8
9

CARD D

OVER-THE-COUNR MEDICATIONS

Aspir
Tylenol
Bufferi
Anci
Headache pil

Pai kier
Latives
Bowel medicine

Cold medicine
Coug medicie
Sleep medicine
Antacids
Stomach medicine
Vitain
Oitments or saves
Eye Drops
Any other medicine llom the dr store

CARD E

CN ~

i. Rlgll

CARD F

10

..-._---_.._--------------_.._----------_..._-_.._-------------------_.._--_.._---_._--------_...._--------..__.._._-------------""._-------------------------------_.._.._-n___------------------;:

NONE SEVERE/EXCRUCIATING
AS BAD AS YOU CAN
IMAGINE
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CAR G

CAD 0

Right Left

CARD H

MORE TH ONCE A DAY....
ONCE A DAY...............
4-6 TIMES A WEEK.........
2 OR 3 TIMES A WEEK.......
ABUU ONCE A WEEK.........
LESS TH ONCE A WEEK.....
REFUSED..................
DON'T KNOW................

1

2
3
4
5
6

-7
-8

CARD I

4 6 7 9 10

..-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.._---__n______----------------------------------------------------------------------------;:

EXTMELY
DISSATISFIED VERY

SATISFIED

CARD 11

VERY DISSATISFIED
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED
A LITE DISSATISFIED
NEITER SATISFIED OR

DISSATISFIED
A LITE SATISFIED
SOMEWHT SATISFIED
VERY SATISFIED

o
IOR2
30R4

5

60R 7
80R9
10

CARD J

o
10

..-----------------------------_.._---_.._---_.._----------------------------------_.._-----_._------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------;:

EXTMELY
UNHAPPY VERY

HAPY

~



CARD J1

VERYUNHAPY
SOMEWHAT UNHAPy
A LITE UNHAPy
NEITER HAPy OR UNHAPPY
A LITE HAPPY
SOMEWHAT HAPY
VERY HAPPY

o
10R2
30R4
5

60R 7
80R9
10

CARD K

o 9 10

..--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------_.._..-------------------------------------_.._-------------------------------------;:

NO
ENERGY

THE MOST
ENERGY EVER

CARD L

I ;~--~-~------~---_._~._._-~_._._.__.~-----~._.__.__:_-----~---_._~;~, I

CARD M

ALWAYS
VERY OFTN
OFTN
SOMETMES
NEVER

CARD N

SAMPLE MEDICAR CARD

CARD 0

SAMPLE MEDICAID CAR
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